16
XXXX W
0.6
(0.024)
T
3.0
(0.118)
1.2

Oscillating Frequency (MHz)
Series
HOW TO ORDER
PBRC - 4.00 G R �
TEST CIRCUIT
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
Note:  C1 & C2 are referenced capacitance value to measure each parameter
under. Test circuit (IC = MC14069UB).
C1 & C2 values would be modified - depend upon various IC to be used.
Series
PBRC-J PBRC-G
L
8.60 7.40
(0.339) (0.291)
W
3.40 3.40
(0.134) (0.134)
T
2.20 max. 2.00 max.
(0.087) (0.079)
1.7
(0.067)
1.7
(0.067)
4.0
5.0 (0.197)
The thickness of solder paste: 0.2mm (0.008)
(0.157)
Recommended Land Pattern Recommended Reflow Profile Packaging - Taping
SPECIFICATIONS
mm (inches)
Frequency
Frequency Temperature Standard
Series
Range
Tolerance Stability IC Frequency
(25°C) (-20 to 80°C) (MHz)
PBRC-J 2.00 to 3.57
±0.5% ±0.5% MC14069UB
2.00, 3.00
(op. ±0.3%) (-40 to 85°C) MOTOROLA 3.58, 4.00,
PBRC-G 3.58 to 8.00 4.19, 6.00,
8.00
Temp
°C
230
±5
150 to 180
60 sec
Time - sec.
Peak 230±5°C
200°C within 20 sec
4.0 (0.157)
2.0 (0.079)
φ1.5 (0.059)
3.8
(1.496)
16.0
(0.630)
7.5
(0.295)
1.75
(0.069)
8.0 (0.315)
2.1
(0.083)